Application Note for TDKõs PiezoListenĤActuators
TDK Corporation
Electronic Components Business Company
Piezo & Protection DevicesBusiness Group
Ver.2.20 Revisedin September 2022
© TDK Corporation / 2022
Piezo Ẁ Protection Devices BG / P2
Application Note for TDKõs PiezoListenĤ Actuators Ver.2.20

Application Note for TDKõs PiezoListenĤ Actuators Ver.2.20
PiezoListenĤSeries
Part Number Construction
For
Tweeter
PHUA2010-049B-00-000 PHUA3015-049B-00-000
For
Wide Range
PHU3030-049B-00-000 PHUA6630-076B-00-000
FPC
Multilayer Piezo
Ceramic
© TDK Corporation / 2022
Piezo Ẁ Protection Devices BG / P5
Application Note for TDKõs PiezoListenĤ Actuators Ver.2.20
TYPE PHUA2010 PHUA3015 PHUA3030 PHUA6630
Piezo Element Size
(Typical) [mm]
20 x 10 30 x 15 30 x 30 66 x 30
Thickness (Max.)
[mm]
0.49 0.49 0.49 0.76
Max. Input Voltage
[Vp-p]
24 (Ü12) 24 (Ü12) 24 (Ü12) 48 (Ü24)
Capacitance
[µF] (1kHz, 1Vrms)
1 Ü30% 2.3 Ü30% 4.8 Ü30% 7.8 Ü30%
Consumption Power (Ref.)
[Wrms] (1kHz)
0.6 1.4 2.7 14.8
Frequency Range
[Hz]
PiezoListenĤ Lineup
20 200 2k 20k
PHUA3030, PHUA6630
PHUA2010, PHUA3015Frequency
(Hz)
© TDK Corporation / 2022
Piezo Ẁ Protection Devices BG / P6
Application Note for TDKõs PiezoListenĤ Actuators Ver.2.20
Contents
Å PiezoListenĤSeries
Å PiezoListenĤLineup
Å Advantages of PiezoListenĤ
Å Whatõs Piezoelectricity?
Å General Advantages of PiezoListenĤSolution
Å Highlight: The Worldõs Leading Piezo Wide Range
Speaker
Å Advantages of PiezoListenĤover Dynamic Speaker for
Tweeter
Å Applications
Å Typical Performance Characteristics
Å PHUA2010,PHUA3015,PHUA3030 and PHUA6630
Å Handling Guide - Reference Data
Å Reference Data by Each Parameter
Å Notes for Optimal Performance
Å General Design Notes : Mounting and Driver Circuit
Å Demo Structure Example Using Audio Amp
Å Block Diagram, Overview
Å Connection / Amp ðSound Source
Å Connection / Resistor ðPiezoListenĤ
Å Connection / PiezoListenĤ - DUT
Å Connection / Output
Å InventvmõsIVM 6303 Piezo Speaker Driver IC
Å Desirable Piezo Product for Our Future
© TDK Corporation / 2022
Piezo Ẁ Protection Devices BG / P7
Application Note for TDKõs PiezoListenĤ Actuators Ver.2.20